LABOR-ASTER   www.labor-automatyka.pl  ,  biuro@labor-automatyka.pl  Edition 12/2024
tel. 022 610 71 80,  610 89 45,  fax 0 22 610 89 48;  Poland, 04-218 Warsaw,  ul. Czechowicka 19
LABOR – ASTER
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION
BISTATE SEPARATOR  type  SB-4
• Four independent measurement channels in one
housing (TS35, width 22,5mm),
• Inputs: NAMUR proximity sensor, contact, Hall

 - OPTO OP1, OP2, OP3, OP4
optorelay outputs
Order example for standard version:
Binary separator, two channels, opto-relay outputs:
type    SBEx-4-2-OP1/OP2
For atypical application switching resistance or current
thresholds and hysteresis should be described.
Configuration:
Below table describes logic of output relays and respectively LEDs on the example of one channel.
state of relays and
LEDs
current
(state of the
 input contact)
state of output
contacts in
channels 1, 2,
3, 4
respectively for
SW1, SW2,
SW3, SW4  in
OFF state
state of output
contacts in
channels 1, 2,
3, 4
respectively for
SW1, SW2,
SW3, SW4  in
ON state
LED in channel
with active
alarm
SW5 or SW6
or SW7 or
SW8 in ON
state
LED in
channel with
inactive alarm
SW5 or SW6
or SW7 or
SW8 in OFF
state
state of
“PkA;  Pk”
ALARM
contact with
active alarm in
channel
SW5 or SW6
or SW7 or
SW8 in ON
state
state of
“PkA;  Pk”
ALARM
contact with
inactive alarm
in channel
SW5 or SW6
or SW7 or
SW8 in OFF
state
I > 5 mA  ALARM
(shorted line RL<300)
shorted opened